SPARE PART LIST

UNO%@’ XL413/0.009 BAKERLUX 12 600x400 MANUAL PROVER

Assembly code Assembly description Assembly image

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASMO0105A0

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

10/04/2023 Page 1 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

lJNox® ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

ASMO0105A/0.D02 - ASM0105A0

10/04/2023 Page 2 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

UNO%@) ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

ASMO0105A/0.D02 - ASM0105A0

10/04/2023 Page 3 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0H4530C RIGHT DOOR 0H4530C0 RIGHT DOOR
DRIPPING TRAY DRIPPING TRAY
XL415 XL415

0H4540A DOOR PLATES 0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES

MAGNET XL405 MAGNET XL405

Code Description Qty UOM

KCR1080A RIGHT/LEFT HINGES [CR108080  XVXLXBST. 1000 PG
STEEL RIGHT
KIT HINGE

CR1 080A+CR1 081A CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT

HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

VI1685A0 MeXxe 4.000 PC

CR1080A XV-XL-XB ST. STEEL
RIGHT HINGE

STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VM1790A0  HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC

12X6.5 DI5.3

Code Description Qty uom

KCR1080A RIGHT/LEFT HINGES [CRiosor0  xv-xixesT. 1000 pe
STEEL RIGHT
KIT HINGE

CR1 O8OA+CR1 081A CR1081A0 XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT

HINGE
GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC

CR1081A XV-XL-XB ST. STEEL
LEFT HINGE

GASKET
VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS

STEEL SCREW
VM1790A0  HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC

12X6.5 DI5.3

10/04/2023 Page 4 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
DOOR GLASS

GN1320A KCR1080A RIGHT/LEFT HINGES |0R108080  XVXLXBST. 1000 PO
GASKET

STEEL RIGHT
KIT HINGE

CR1 080A+CR1 081 A CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC

STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1790A0 HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC

12X6.5 DI5.3

Code Description Qty [[e]]

KVT1086BR XLT195/XLT193 0H4540A0  DOORPLATES 1.000  PC
MAGNET XL40
RIGHT COMPLETE  [criosoao  XvXLXBST. 1000 PC

DOOR KIT STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0  XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC

GN1330A FERRITIC PLATE
GASKET XL405

STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0  FERRITIC 1.000 PC

PLATE
GASKET XL40
MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END
TB1077A0 XLT135/XLT19 1.000 PC

5@18Xx1
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VT1086B0 XLT195XLT193 1.000 PC
DOOR BLACK
GLASS 399x66

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

KVT1086BL XLT195/XLT193 0H4540A0  DOORPLATES 1.000 PG
MAGNET XL40
LEFT COMPLETE CR1080A0  XV-XL-XBST. 1000 PG

DOOR KIT STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

10/04/2023 Page 5 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

GN1330A

COMPONENT

Description

FERRITIC PLATE
GASKET XL405

Code

KVT1086BL

KVT1076BR

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty [1e) ]

XLT195/XLT193 GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET
LEFT COMPLETE GN1330A0  FERRITIC 1.000 PC

DOOR KIT PLATE

GASKET XL40

MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1077A0 XLT135/XLT19 1.000 PC

5@18Xx1
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VT1086B0 XLT195XLT193 1.000 PC
DOOR BLACK

GLASS 399x66

Code Description Qty [[e]]

XLT135/XLT133 0H4540A0  DOORPLATES 1.000  PC
MAGNET XL40
RIGHT COMPLETE  [criosoao  XvXLXBST. 1000 PC
DOOR KIT STEEL RIGHT
HINGE
CR1081A0  XV-XL-XBST. 1000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE
GN1320A1 DOORGLASS 2000 PC
GASKET
GN1330A0  FERRITIC 1000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40
MG101580 LMISSLMICR 2000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END
TB1077A0  XLT135/XLT19 1.000 PC

5@18Xx1
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VT1076B0 XLT135/XLT13 1.000 PC
3BLACK
DOOR GLASS
299x661

10/04/2023

Page 6 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

GN1330A

COMPONENT

Description

FERRITIC PLATE
GASKET XL405

Code

KVT1076BL

KDR1210AR

SPARE PART

Description Kit components

Description Qty [1e) ]

XLT135/XLT133 OH4540A0  DOORPLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40
LEFT COMPLETE CR1080A0  XV-XL-XBST. 1.000 PC

DOORKIT STEEL RIGHT

HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0  FERRITIC 1.000 PC

PLATE
GASKET XL40
MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC

O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END
TB1077A0 XLT135/XLT19  1.000 PC

5a18X1
HANDLE TUBE
VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC

STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC

STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC

WASKER

VT1076B0 XLT135/XLT13 1.000 PC
3BLACK
DOOR GLASS
299x661

Code Description Qty [[e] ]
XL405-413-415 0H4530C0  RIGHTDOOR 1.000  PC
DRIPPING

COMPLETE RIGHT TRAY XLa15
DOOR 0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC

MAGNET XL40
CR1080A0  XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC

STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0  FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1730A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
HANDLE TUBE

10/04/2023

Page 7 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components
Description Qty [1e) ]
GN1330A FERRITIC PLATE KDR1210AR XL405-413.415 Ty E—— pys—
STAINLESS
GASKET XL405 COMPLETE RIGHT STEEL SOREW
DOOR VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VM1720A0 XL405 DOOR 1.000 PC
WASKER
VM1790A0 HINGE BUSH 2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3
VT1210A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS
Code Description Qty uom
KDR1210AL XL405-413-415 0H4535C0  LEFTDOOR ~ 1.000 PG
DRIPPING
COMPLETE LEFT TRAY XLATS
DOOR 0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40
CR1080A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE
CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE
GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET
GN1330A0 FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40
MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END
TB1730A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
HANDLE TUBE
VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VM1720A0 XL405 DOOR 1.000 PC
WASKER
VM1790A0 HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3
VT1210A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS
10/04/2023 Page 8 of 37



ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

SPARE PART LIST

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty
MG1O1SB LMISS/LMICRO/CH KMG1 0158 2 PCS HANDLE END MG1015B0 L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
EFTOP HANDLE END O/CHEFTOP
KIT HANDLE END
VI1855A0 5X25 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VI1870A0 50x50 2.000 PC
SELF-THREADI
NG SCREW
FOR PLASTIC
VM1025A0 @16 GREY 2.000 PC
NYLON LID
TB1730A XL405-413-415 TB1730A0 XL405-413-415
HANDLE TUBE HANDLE TUBE
VI1930A 5x20 ST. STEEL VI1147A0 5X25 STAINLESS
CHIP SCREW STEEL SCREW
VM1720A XL405 DOOR VM1720A0 XL405 DOOR
WASKER WASKER
VM2000A M4 SOCKET HEAD VM2000A0 M4 SOCKET HEAD
SCREW COVER SCREW COVER
10/04/2023 Page 9 of 37




SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Kit components

Description Qty [1e) ]

VT1 21 OA XL405_41 3_41 5 KDR1 21 OAR XL405_41 3_41 5 0H4530C0 RIGHT DOOR 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS DRIPPING
COMPLETE RIGHT TRAY XL415
DOOR 0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC

MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0 FERRITIC 1.000 PC

PLATE
GASKET XL40
MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC

O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END
TB1730A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC

HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VM1790A0 HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC

12X6.5 DI5.3
VT1210A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC

DOOR GLASS
Code Description Qty uom
KDR1210AL XL405-413-415 0H4535C0 LEFTDOOR ~ 1.000 PC
DRIPPING
COMPLETE LEFT TRAY XLATS

0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT

HINGE
GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC

DOOR

GASKET
GN1330A0 FERRITIC 1.000 PC

PLATE

GASKET XL40
MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC

O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

10/04/2023 Page 10 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty
VT1210A XL405-413-415 KDR1210AL XL405-413-415 TB1730A0  XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS HANDLE TUBE
COMPLETELEFT  [uii1aza0  sxes 2000 PG
DOOR STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VM1720A0 XL405 DOOR 1.000 PC
WASKER
VM1790A0 HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3
VT1210A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS
0H4535C LEFT DOOR 0H4535C0 LEFT DOOR
DRIPPING TRAY DRIPPING TRAY
XL415 XL415
OH4540A DOOR PLATES OH4540A0 DOOR PLATES
MAGNET XL405 MAGNET XL405
R A XV-XL-XB ST TEEL Code Description Qty uom
CR1080 KL-XBST.S KCR1080A RIGHT/LEFT HINGES |CR108080  XV-XL-XBST. 1000 PG
RIGHT HINGE STEEL RIGHT
KIT HINGE
CR1080A+CR1081A CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE
GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET
VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VM1790A0 HINGE BUSH 2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3
10/04/2023 Page 11 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
XV-XL-XB ST. STEEL

CR1081A KCR1080A RIGHT/LEFT HINGES |0R108080  XVXLXBST. 1000 PO
LEFT HINGE

STEEL RIGHT
KIT HINGE

CR1 080A+CR1 081 A CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC

STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1790A0 HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC

12X6.5 DI5.3

Code Description Qty [[e]]

KCR1080A RIGHT/LEFT HINGES |CcRiosor0  XvXLXBST. 1000  PC
STEEL RIGHT
KIT HINGE

GN1320A DOOR GLASS
GASKET

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

VI1685A0 MéX6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1790A0  HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC

CR1080A+CR1081A

12X6.5 DI5.3

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVT1086BR XLT195/XLT193 0H4540A0  DOORPLATES 1.000  PC
MAGNET XL40

RIGHT COMPLETE  [criosoao  XvXLXBST. 1000 PC

DOOR KIT STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0  XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC

GN1330A FERRITIC PLATE
GASKET XL405

STEEL LEFT

HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0  FERRITIC 1.000 PC

PLATE
GASKET XL40
MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END
TB1077A0 XLT135/XLT19 1.000 PC

5@18X1
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

10/04/2023 Page 12 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code

GN1330A FERRITIC PLATE

GASKET XL405

KVT1086BR

KVT1086BL

KVT1076BR

Description

XLT195/XLT193
RIGHT COMPLETE
DOOR KIT

XLT195/XLT193
LEFT COMPLETE
DOOR KIT

XLT135/XLT133
RIGHT COMPLETE
DOOR KIT

Kit components

Description Qty [1e) ]
VM1720A0 XL405 DOOR 1.000 PC
WASKER

VT1086B0 XLT195XLT193 1.000 PC
DOOR BLACK
GLASS 399x66

Code Description Qty UOM
0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0  XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0 FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1077A0 XLT135/XLT19 1.000 PC
5@18X1
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VT1086B0 XLT195XLT193 1.000 PC
DOOR BLACK
GLASS 399x66

Code Description Qty [fe]]
0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0  FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

10/04/2023

Page 13 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT

Description

GN1330A FERRITIC PLATE

GASKET XL405

SPARE PART

Code

KVT1076BR

KVT1076BL

KDR1210AR

Description

XLT135/XLT133
RIGHT COMPLETE
DOOR KIT

XLT135/XLT133
LEFT COMPLETE
DOOR KIT

XL405-413-415
COMPLETE RIGHT
DOOR

Kit components

Description Qty [1e) ]
TB1077A0 XLT135/XLT19 1.000 PC

5@18X1

HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VT1076B0 XLT135/XLT13 1.000 PC
3 BLACK
DOOR GLASS
299x661

Code Description Qty uom
0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0 FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1077A0 XLT135/XLT19 1.000 PC
5a18X1
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VT1076B0 XLT135/XLT13 1.000 PC
3 BLACK
DOOR GLASS
299x661

Code Description Qty [1e) ]
0H4530C0 RIGHT DOOR  1.000 PC
DRIPPING
TRAY XL415

0H4540A0 DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

10/04/2023

Page 14 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

GN1330A

COMPONENT

Description

FERRITIC PLATE
GASKET XL405

Code

KDR1210AR

KDR1210AL

SPARE PART

Description

XL405-413-415
COMPLETE RIGHT
DOOR

XL405-413-415
COMPLETE LEFT
DOOR

Kit components

CR1080A0

Description Qty [1e) ]
XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT

HINGE

CR1081A0

XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1

DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0

FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0

L.MISS/L.MICR  2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1730A0

XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0

5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0

M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0

XL405 DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VM1790A0

HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3

VT1210A0

XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS

Code
0H4535C0

Description Qty [[e]]
LEFT DOOR 1.000 PC
DRIPPING

TRAY XL415

0H4540A0

DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0

XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0

XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1

DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0

FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0

L.MISS/L.MICR  2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1730A0

XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0

5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

10/04/2023

Page 15 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

Description Image Code Description Kit components
GN1330A FERRITIC PLATE ——
330 KDR1210AL XL405-413-415 VI1685A0  MeXe 4000 PC
GASKET XL405 STAINLESS
COMPLETE LEFT STEEL SOREW
DOOR VM1720A0 XL405 DOOR 1.000 PC
WASKER
VM1790A0 HINGE BUSH 2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3
VT1210A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
MG10158 L.MISS/L.MICRO/CH KMG1015B 2 PCS. HANDLE END |MG1015B0  LMISS/LMICR 2000  PC
EFTOP HANDLE END KIT O/GHEFTOP
HANDLE END
VI1855A0 5X25 2.000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1870A0 50x50 2.000 PC
SELF-THREADI
NG SCREW
FOR PLASTIC
VM1025A0 @16 GREY 2.000 PC
NYLON LID
TB1730A XL405-413-415 TB1730A0 XL405-413-415
HANDLE TUBE HANDLE TUBE
VI1930A 5x20 ST. STEEL VI1147A0 5X25 STAINLESS
CHIP SCREW STEEL SCREW
VM1720A XL405 DOOR VM1720A0 XL405 DOOR
WASKER WASKER
10/04/2023 Page 16 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

VM2000A

COMPONENT

M4 SOCKET HEAD
SCREW COVER

VM2000A0

PARE PART

M4 SOCKET HEAD
SCREW COVER

VT1210A

XL405-413-415
DOOR GLASS

KDR1210AR

KDR1210AL

XL405-413-415
COMPLETE RIGHT
DOOR

XL405-413-415
COMPLETE LEFT
DOOR

Code
0H4530C0

Description Qty UOM
RIGHT DOOR  1.000 PC
DRIPPING

TRAY XL415

0H4540A0

DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0

XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

CR1081A0

XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC
STEEL LEFT
HINGE

GN1320A1

DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0

FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0

LMISS/L.MICR  2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1730A0

XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0

5X25 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VI1685A0

M6X6 4.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW

VM1720A0

XL405 DOOR  1.000 PC
WASKER

VM1790A0

HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3

VT1210A0

XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS

Code
0H4535C0

Description Qty UOM
LEFT DOOR 1.000 PC
DRIPPING

TRAY XL415

0H4540A0

DOOR PLATES 1.000 PC
MAGNET XL40

CR1080A0

XV-XL-XBST.  1.000 PC
STEEL RIGHT
HINGE

10/04/2023

Page 17 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASMO0105A/0.D02 ASM0105A0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
XL405-413-415

STEEL LEFT
DOOR GLASS COMPLETE LEFT HINGE

DOOR GN1320A1 DOOR GLASS  2.000 PC
GASKET

GN1330A0 FERRITIC 1.000 PC
PLATE
GASKET XL40

MG1015B0  L.MISS/L.MICR 2.000 PC
O/CHEFTOP
HANDLE END

TB1730A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
HANDLE TUBE

VI1147A0 5X25 2.000 PC

VT1210A

KDR1210AL XL405-413-415 CR1081A0 XV-XL-XB ST.  1.000 PC

STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VI1685A0 M6X6 4.000 PC

STAINLESS
STEEL SCREW
VM1720A0  XL405DOOR  1.000 PC

WASKER

VM1790A0 HINGEBUSH  2.000 PC
12X6.5 DI5.3

VT1210A0 XL405-413-415 1.000 PC
DOOR GLASS

10/04/2023 Page 18 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

UNO% ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

ASM1158B/0.D01 - ASM1158B0

FRONT

10/04/2023 Page 19 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

ASM1158B/0.D01 - ASM1158B0

REAR

10/04/2023 Page 20 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0D2140A XL413-415 0D2140A1 XL413-415
EXTERNAL SIDE EXTERNAL SIDE
PANEL PANEL

OE1335A CHEF-BAKERLUX 0E1335A0 CHEF-BAKERLUX
PROOFER BOTTOM o PROOFER BOTTOM
PANEL PANEL

OH3745A XL404/405/413/415 OH3745A0 XL404/405/413/415
ST. STEEL WATER : ST. STEEL WATER
BASIN BASIN

OH4625B XL415 XL413 FRONT 0H4625B0 XL415 XL413 FRONT
GUARD GUARD

0H4640B XL415/413 FRONT 0H4640B2 XL415/413 FRONT
GASKET GUIDE GASKET GUIDE

10/04/2023 Page 21 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty [1e) ]
VM10228 PROOFER DOOR KVM1022B PROVER DOOR VM1022B0  PROOFER 1000  PC
UPPER BRACKET DOOR UPPER
Code Description Qty UOM
VM1 0248 PROOFER DOOR KVM1 024B PROVER DOOR VM1023B0 PROOFER 1.000 PC
DOOR RIGHT
LEFT LOWER LEFT+RIGHT LOWER
BRACKET LOWER BRACKET KI BRACKET
VM1024B0 PROOFER 1.000 PC
DOOR LEFT
LOWER
BRACKET
VM1023B PROOFER DOOR VM1023B0 PROOFER DOOR
RIGHT LOWER RIGHT LOWER
BRACKET BRACKET
0H6858B XL413 0H6858B0 XL413
COMPONENTS _ COMPONENTS
HOLDER HOLDER
Code Description Qty uom
EL1020A D8 INTERMEDIATE KEL1020A 78 T-SHAPED P P
T-SHAPED FITTING INTERMEDIAT
FITTING 10 PCS KIT £ . SHAPED
FITTING
10/04/2023 Page 22 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty [1e) ]
EL1055A ©10 - @8 INT. KEL1055A 310-08 JG EL1055A0  ©10-@8INT. 10000 PC
R REDUGTION -
REDUCTION - USE REDUCTION 10 PCS USE PM201008
PM201008E KIT
Code Description Qty UOM
RC1297A D10 T-SHAPED KRC1297A JG @10 T-SHAPED RC1297A1  D10T-SHAPED 5000 PC
FITTING
FITTING FITTING 5 PCS KIT
Code Description Qty uom
TB2529A TB1815A0-D8 KTB2529A @8 TRANSPARENT |TB1815800  793@75PE 2000 M
TRANSP. PIPE
CONNECTING PIPE HUMIDITY PIPE2 M WG
2M KIT #PE0B100N)
TB2530A TB2243A0-CONNEC TB2530A0 TB2243A0-CONNEC
TION XL413-4150,1 TION XL413-4150,1
TB2531A TB1815A0-CONNEC TB2531A0 TB1815A0-CONNEC
TION XL413-415 0,1 TION XL413-415 0,1
10/04/2023 Page 23 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
EL1195B J8F-08M ELBOW KEL1195A D8F-D8M JG ELBOW |EL119580  ELBOW UNION 10000 PC
O8F-08M
CONNECTION FITTING 10 PCS KIT
Code Description Qty UOM
EL1252A 1 WAY WATER KEL1252A EL2 JG D8-D10 1 EL1252A1 1 WAYWATER 1.000 PC
VALVE + J.G. VALVE 4G
WAY SOLENOID CONNECTION
CONNECTION VALVE KIT
Code Description Qty uom
MR1000A CABLE 3x1,5 KMR1000A KIT CABLE 3X1,5 MR1000A0  CABLE 3x1,5 1.000 PC
HO7RN-F HO7RN-F
HO7RN-F MT1,5+K2/3+S
MT1,5+K2/3+SCHUK +K2/3+SCHUKO CHUKO
Code Description Qty uom
RC1002A JG 10M-8F KRC1002A JG O10M-O8F RC1002A0  JG 10M-8F 10.000 PC
TERMINAL
TERMINAL REDUCING SPIGOT REDUGTION
REDUCTION FITTIN 10 PCS KIT FITTING
VI1095A 3,9x9,5 VI1095A0 3,9x9,5
SELF-THREADING SELF-THREADING
SCREW SCREW

10/04/2023 Page 24 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
WALL PASSING
WITH DIAPHRAGM

VM1505A

KVM1505A THROUGH-WALL VH220A1  42x12TCB 1000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN

CONNECTION+DIAP G SCREW
H RAGM KIT VM1505A0 WALL 3.000 PC

PASSING
WITH
DIAPHRAGM
VM2055A0  UPPERWALL  1.000 PC

PASSING
ACCESSORY
CABLES
VM2056A0  LOWER WALL 1.000 PC
PASSING
ACCESSORY

CABLES

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

KVM1750A COMB TERMINAL VI1040A0  INDENTED 2000 PG
INTERNAL
BLOCK KIT WASHER D=6

ZN
VM1750A0  BRASS COMB  1.000 PC

CLAMP

VM1750A BRASS COMB CLAM

Code Description Qty UOM

KVM2014A DRIP PIPES KIT VI1220A1  42x12TCB 2000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VM2014A0 LEFT DRIP 1.000 PC
PROFILE PIPE

VM2015A0 RIGHT 1.000 PC
DRIPPING PIP

VM2044A0 DRIP PROFILE 1.000 PC
CAP

VM2044A DRIP PROFILE CAP

0D2230A XL413 COVER 0D2230A0 XL413 COVER

10/04/2023 Page 25 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

O0F1470A BT BL PROOFER 0F1470A0 BT BL PROOFER
EXTERNAL BACK EXTERNAL BACK
PANEL PANEL

0H4820A BULB HOLDING 0H4820A1 BULB HOLDING
BRACKET BRACKET

O0HE857A XL413 CABLES 0H6857A0 XL413 CABLES

COVER ~ COVER

Code Description Qty uom
VE1562A UNIPOLAR NA PUSH KVEO107A SILVER CLOUD KEY |[VEt17080  D1sOPAQUE 2000 PG
BUTTON NICKEL
KIT ELLIPTICAL

SUPPORT
VE1562A0 UNIPOLARNA  1.000 PC
PUSHBUTTO

VM1775A0  OPAQUE 1.000 PC
SILVER KEY
WITH GOLD
CLOUD
Code Description Qty UOM
KVEO1 06A S”_VER FLAME VE1170A0 D16 OPAQUE  1.000 PC
NICKEL
LIGHT COVER KIT ELLPTICAL

SUPPORT

VE1562A0 UNIPOLARNA  1.000 PC
PUSH BUTTO

VM1774A0  SILVER 1.000 PC
OPAQUE KEY
W/ GOLD
FLAME

10/04/2023 Page 26 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
OPAQUE SILVER KVEO107A SILVER CLOUD KEY |[VEt1700  D16OPAQUE 2000 PG
KEY WITH GOLD

NICKEL
CLOUD

VM1775A

KIT ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT
VE1562A0 UNIPOLARNA  1.000 PC

PUSHBUTTO

VM1775A0  OPAQUE 1.000 PC
SILVER KEY
WITH GOLD
CLOUD

Code Description Qty [[e]]

KVM2009A D16 SILVER VM2009A0  D16SILVER  1.000  PC
ELLIPTICAL
ELLIPTICAL SUPPORT

SUPPORT KIT

VM2009A D16 SILVER
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVM1019B MANUAL PROVER MS1018B0  MANUAL 1.000 PC
PROOFER

CONTROL BOARD CONTROL

BOARD
KIT
STICKER

MS1018C0  MANUAL 1000 PC
PROVER
FRONT
COVER (° C)

VM1019B0  MANUAL 1000  PC

PROOVER
PLASTIC
CONTROL
PANEL
VM2009A0 D16 SILVER 3.000 PC
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [[e]]

KVEO0108A 0-1SWITCH VE1170A0  D16OPAQUE 2000  PC
NICKEL
BUTTON KIT ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT
VE1561A0  NA/NA 1000 PG
BIPOLAR
SWITCH
VM{776A0  "GOLD™0-1™  1.000 PG
MATT SILVER
KEY"

VM1776A "GOLD "0-1" MATT
SILVER KEY"

10/04/2023 Page 27 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
D16 SILVER
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

VM2009A

KVM2009A D16 SILVER VM2009A0  D16SILVER 1000 PG
ELLIPTICAL
ELLIPTICAL SUPPORT

SUPPORT KIT

Code Description Qty uom

KVM1019B MANUAL PROVER  [vstosso manuaL 100 pe
PROOFER

CONTROL BOARD CONTROL
KIT BOARD

STICKER

MS1018C0  MANUAL 1.000 PC
PROVER
FRONT

COVER(° C)
VM1019B0 MANUAL 1.000 PC

PROOVER
PLASTIC
CONTROL
PANEL
VM2009A0 D16 SILVER 3.000 PC
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom

KVE1535A 230V WHITE LED VE1535A1  230VWHITE ~ 1.000 PG

LED

VE1535A 230V WHITE LED

LIGHT 1 PCKIT

Code Description Qty UOM

KVEO105A CLOUD LED VEI70R0  DIBOPAQUE  1.000 PO
NICKEL
LIGHT+COVER+SUP ELLIPTICAL

SUPPORT
PORT KIT
VE1535A1  230VWHITE ~ 1.000 PC

LED

VM1762A0  INNER LAMP  1.000 PC
SUPPORT

VM1903A0  GREEN PILOT  1.000 PC
WITH GOLD

"CLOUD"

Code Description Qty UOM

KVEQ104A NEUTRAL GREEN VE1170A0 D16 OPAQUE  1.000 PC
NICKEL
LIGHT KIT ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT
VE1535A1 230V WHITE 1.000 PC

LED

VM1762A0 INNER LAMP 1.000 PC
SUPPORT

VM1902A0 NEUTRAL 1.000 PC

GREEN
PLASTIC
COVER FOR

10/04/2023 Page 28 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
VE1535A 230V WHITE LED KVEO102A GOLDEN FLAME VE1170A0  D16OPAQUE 1000  PC
NICKEL
LIGHT COVER KIT ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT
VE1535A1 230V WHITE 1.000 PC
LED
VM1762A0 INNER LAMP 1.000 PC
SUPPORT
VM1767A0 GREEN PILOT  1.000 PC
LIGHT W/
GOLD FLAME
Code Description Qty UOM
KVEO101A SINUSOID LIGHT VE1170A0 D16 OPAQUE 1.000 PC
NICKEL
GREEN COVER KIT ELLPTICAL
SUPPORT
VE1535A1 230V WHITE 1.000 PC
LED
VM1762A0  INNERLAMP  1.000 PC
SUPPORT
VM1765A0 GREEN PILOT  1.000 PC
WITH GOLD
SINUSOIDE
Code Description Qty uom
KVEO100A THERMOMETER VE1530A0  GOLD 100 PO
THERMOMETE
LIGHT COVER KIT R BLUE LIGHT
COVER
VE1535A1 230V WHITE 1.000 PC
LED
VM1761A0 D16 BLACK 1000 PC
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT
VM1762A0 INNER LAMP 1.000 PC
SUPPORT
Code Description Qty uom
KVEOO11A SP KNOBS AND MN1105A0 ~ 120-400CXP  1.000  PC
THERMOSTAT
LIGHTS KIT KNOB
MN1110A0  XP NEUTRAL  1.000 PC
INDEX DIAL
VE1530A0 GOLD 1.000 PC
THERMOMETE
R BLUE LIGHT
COVER
VE1535A1 230V WHITE 1.000 PC
LED
VE1561A0 NA/NA 1.000 PC
BIPOLAR
SWITCH
10/04/2023 Page 29 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

VE1535A

COMPONENT

Description

230V WHITE LED

SPARE PART

Code

KVEOO11A

KVEOOO8A

KVEO007A

Description

SP KNOBS AND
LIGHTS KIT

XL PILOT BLUE
LIGHTS KIT

XF-XG LED AND LED
COVERSKIT

Kit components

VM1761A0

Description Qty
D16 BLACK 2.000
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

PC

VM1762A0

INNER LAMP 1.000
SUPPORT

PC

VM1776A0

"GOLD "™0-1"  1.000
MATT SILVER
KEY"

PC

Code
VE1170A0

Description Qty
D16 OPAQUE  3.000
NICKEL

ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

uom
PC

VE1530A0

GOLD 1.000
THERMOMETE

R BLUE LIGHT
COVER

PC

VE1535A1

230V WHITE 1.000
LED

PC

VE1561A0

NA/NA 1.000
BIPOLAR
SWITCH

PC

VE1562A0

UNIPOLARNA  1.000
PUSH BUTTO

PC

VM1762A0

INNER LAMP  1.000
SUPPORT

PC

VM1775A0

OPAQUE 1.000
SILVER KEY

WITH GOLD

CLOUD

PC

VM1776A0

"GOLD "™0-1"  1.000
MATT SILVER
KEY"

PC

Code
VE1170A0

Description Qty
D16 OPAQUE  5.000
NICKEL

ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

uom
PC

VE1530A0

GOLD 1.000
THERMOMETE

R BLUE LIGHT
COVER

PC

VE1535A1

230V WHITE 1.000
LED

PC

VE1562A0

UNIPOLARNA  1.000
PUSH BUTTO

PC

VE1585A0

BLUE LIGHT 1.000
COVER GOLD
SINUSOID

PC

VM1762A0

INNER LAMP  4.000
SUPPORT

PC

10/04/2023

Page 30 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

VE1535A

COMPONENT

230V WHITE LED

SPARE PART

KVEO007A

KLP1014A

KLP1012A

Description

XF-XG LED AND LED
COVERSKIT

SINUSOID LED
LIGHT+COVER+SUP
PORT KIT

GOLDEN
THERMOMETER
BLUE LIGHT KIT

Kit components

VM1767A0

Description
GREEN PILOT
LIGHT W/
GOLD FLAME

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

VM1774A0

SILVER
OPAQUE KEY
W/ GOLD
FLAME

1.000

PC

VM1775A0

OPAQUE
SILVER KEY
WITH GOLD
CLOUD

1.000

PC

VM1902A0

NEUTRAL
GREEN
PLASTIC
COVER FOR

1.000

PC

VM1903A0

GREEN PILOT
WITH GOLD
"CLOUD"

1.000

PC

Code
VE1170A0

Description
D16 OPAQUE
NICKEL
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Qty
2.000

uom
PC

VE1535A1

230V WHITE
LED

2.000

PC

VE1585A0

BLUE LIGHT
COVER GOLD
SINUSOID

2.000

PC

VM1762A0

INNER LAMP
SUPPORT

2.000

PC

VM2009A0

D16 SILVER
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

1.000

PC

Code
VE1170A0

Description
D16 OPAQUE
NICKEL
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Qty
1.000

uom
PC

VE1530A0

GOLD
THERMOMETE
R BLUE LIGHT
COVER

1.000

PC

VE1535A1

230V WHITE
LED

1.000

PC

VM1762A0

INNER LAMP
SUPPORT

1.000

PC

VM2009A0

D16 SILVER
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

1.000

PC

10/04/2023

Page 31 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
230V WHITE LED

VE1535A KLP1010A THERMOSTAT VE1170A0  D16OPAQUE 1000 PC

NICKEL
GREEN LIGHT KIT ELLPTIGAL
SUPPORT
VE1535A1 230V WHITE 1.000 PC

LED

VM1762A0 INNER LAMP 1.000 PC
SUPPORT

VM1764A0  GREENPILOT 1.000 PC
WITH GOLD
THERMOMETE

Code Description Qty UOM

KLP1014A SINUSOID LED VE1170A0  D16OPAQUE 2000  PC
NICKEL
LIGHT+COVER+SUP ELLIPTICAL

SUPPORT
PORT KIT
VE1535A1  230VWHITE 2000 PC

VE1585A BLUE LIGHT COVER
GOLD SINUSOID

LED

VE1585A0 BLUE LIGHT 2.000 PC
COVER GOLD
SINUSOID

VM1762A0 INNER LAMP  2.000 PC
SUPPORT

VM2009A0 D16 SILVER 1.000 PC
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom

KVM1762A LAMP INTERNAL VM1762A0  INNERLAMP 1000 PG
SUPPORT
SUPPORT KIT

VM1762A INNER LAMP
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom

KVM2009A D16 SILVER VM2009A0  D16SILVER  1.000  PC
ELLIPTICAL
ELLIPTICAL SUPPORT

SUPPORT KIT

VM2009A D16 SILVER
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

KVM1019B MANUAL PROVER  [vstosso  manuaL 1000 pe
PROOFER

CONTROL BOARD CONTROL

BOARD
KIT
STICKER

MS1018C0  MANUAL 1.000 PC
PROVER
FRONT
COVER (° C)

10/04/2023 Page 32 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
D16 SILVER KVM1019B MANUAL PROVER ~ |vmioieBo  MANUAL 1000 Pe
ELLIPTICAL

PROOVER
SUPPORT

VM2009A

CONTROL BOARD PLASTIC

KIT CONTROL
PANEL

VM2009A0 D16 SILVER 3.000 PC
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

KMN1003A MANUAL PROVER  |Mntoosa0  o-70°C 1000 PC
PROVER
THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT

KNOBS KIT KNOB

MN1003A 0-70°C PROVER
THERMOSTAT KNO

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVM1019B MANUAL PROVER MS1018B0  MANUAL 1000 PC
PROOFER

CONTROL BOARD CONTROL

BOARD
KIT
STICKER

MS1018C0  MANUAL 1.000 PC
PROVER
FRONT

COVER (° O)
VM1019B0 MANUAL 1.000 PC

PROOVER
PLASTIC
CONTROL
PANEL
VM2009A0 D16 SILVER 3.000 PC

MS1018C MANUAL PROVER
FRONT COVER (° C)

ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KTR1143A 2.50 °C TR1143A0  2-50°C 1.000 PC
- THERMOSTAT

THERMOSTAT KIT  [viteson0  TcBMaxs 2000 PG

NS SCREW

TR1143A 2-50°C THERMOSTA

10/04/2023 Page 33 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

Description Image Code Description Kit components
Description Qty
VM1019B MANUAL PROOVER KVM1019B MANUAL PROVER  |Wsioiaso mwawa. 1000 o
PLASTIC CONTROL PROGFER
CONTROL BOARD CONTROL
PANEL KIT BOARD
STICKER
MS1018C0 MANUAL 1.000 PC
PROVER
FRONT
COVER (° C)
VM1019B0 MANUAL 1.000 PC
PROOVER
PLASTIC
CONTROL
PANEL
VM2009A0 D16 SILVER 3.000 PC
ELLIPTICAL
SUPPORT
VM1028A MANUAL PROVER VM1028A0 MANUAL PROVER
CONTROL BOARD CONTROL BOARD
TRAY TRAY
Code Description Qty uom
EL1 125A WALL PASSING KEL1 125A JG D8 EL1125A0 WALL 1.000 PC
PASSING
SEAL @8 THROUGH-WALL SEAL 28
CONNECTION KIT
Code Description Qty uom
EL1195B @8F-08M ELBOW KEL1195A D8F-D8M JG ELBOW |EL1195A0  ELBOW UNION 10.000 PG
Q8F-38M
CONNECTION FITTING 10 PCS KIT
10/04/2023 Page 34 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
RUBBER MAGNETIC
SUCTION CUP

VE1607A

KVE1607A MAGNETIC VE1607A1 RUBBER 2.000 PC
MAGNETIC
SUCTION CUP SUCTION CUP
VI1700A0 18x6.4x1.5 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL FLAT
WASHER

Code Description Qty UOM

KPD1075A OVEN FOOT PD1075A1  PD1074FOOT 4000 PG
LOCKING

STOPPING BRACKET

PD1075A PD1074 FOOT
LOCKING BRACKET

BRACKET 4 PCS KIT VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 8.000 PC
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

Code Description Qty UOM

KGN1355A XL405-XL415-XEBPC [antitoaz  Line 1620 M
Miss/XVC105-0

-12 DOOR GASKET 55/XK/XL

DOOR GASKE
KIT

GN1355A XL405-413-415
DOOR GASKET
1620MM

Code Description Qty uom
KGRL1334A XL415 6 TRAYS GRL1333A0 6 TRAYS 1000 PC

600x400 LEFT
LATERAL SUPPORT LATERAL

KIT SUPPORT

GRL1334A0 6 TRAYS 1.000 PC

GRL1333A 6 TRAYS 600x400
LEFT LATERAL
SUPPORT

600x400
RIGHT
LATERAL
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom
KGRL1334A XL415 6 TRAYS GRL1333A0 6 TRAYS 1.000 PC

600x400 LEFT
LATERAL SUPPORT LATERAL

KIT SUPPORT

GRL1334A0 6 TRAYS 1.000 PC

GRL1334A 6 TRAYS 600x400
RIGHT LATERAL
SUPPORT

600x400
RIGHT
LATERAL
SUPPORT

10/04/2023 Page 35 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty [1e) ]
100-150mm XUC045 150 mm FEET KIT PD1064A0  100-150mm  4.000 PG
ADJUSTABLE FOOT

ADJUSTABLE
FOOT

PD1064A

Code Description Qty UOM

KRS1095A 1.2kW HEATING GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1000  PC
SEALING
ELEMENT KIT RS1095A1  HEATING 1000 PG

ELEMENT

RS1095A HEATING ELEMENT
1200W 230V

1200W 230V

SL1045A0 857 BLACK 1.000 PC
SILICONE -
80ml

CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2x12 TCB 2.000 PC

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Code Description Qty UOM

KVE1607A MAGNETIC VE1607A1  RUBBER 2000 PC
MAGNETIC
SUCTION CUP SUCTION CUP

VI1700A0 18x6.4x1.5 2.000 PC
STAINLESS
STEEL FLAT
WASHER

VE1607A RUBBER MAGNETIC
SUCTION CUP

Code Description Qty UOM

KVM1281A FOOT-WHEEL VI1220A1  42x12TCB 6000 PC
SELF-TAPPIN
TRIANGULAR G SCREW

VM1281A2  FOOT-WHEEL 1.000  PC
SUPPORT KIT
TRIANGULAR

SUPPORT

VM1281A FOOT-WHEEL
TRIANGULAR
SUPPORT

VM1645A XL405 PROOFER
GASKET CORNER

VM1645A1 XL405 PROOFER
GASKET CORNER

10/04/2023 Page 36 of 37



SPARE PART LIST

ASM1158B/0.D01 ASM1158B0

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Code Description Qty [1e) ]
LATERAL

KVM1820A THUMB SCREW VM1820A0  LATERAL 10000 PC
SUPPORTS
10PCS KIT M6 FIXING

BOLT

VM1820A

SUPPORTS M6
FIXING BOLT

10/04/2023 Page 37 of 37



